
 Copper Thunder 2023 Schedule of Events 

 July 
 7/21- First Day of School 
 7/24- First Monday night rehearsal (6-9 pm) 
 7/27- First Thursday Sectionals (4-6 pm) 
 7/31- NO SCHOOL; NO REHEARSAL 

 August 
 8/18- Copper/Navy Game (H) 
 8/18- Class & Activity fees due 
 8/26- Saturday Camp (8 am-3 pm) 

 September 
 9/01- Football vs. Paradise Valley (H) 
 9/04- LABOR DAY/NO REHEARSAL 
 9/08-  Football vs. Tucson/  MS BAND NIGHT 
 9/09- Saturday Camp (8 am-3 pm) 
 9/15- Football @ Walden Grove (A) 
 9/21- Football vs. McClintock (H) 
 9/23- Saturday Rehearsal (8-12) 

 -  AzMBA Competition @ Mountain View (Tucson) 

 October 
 10/13- Football @ Sunnyside (A) 
 10/14- Saturday Rehearsal (8-12) 

 -  AzMBA Competition @ Walden Grove 
 10/20- Football vs. Buena/  HOMECOMING 
 10/21- Saturday Rehearsal (8-12) 

 -  University of Arizona Band Day (AzMBA) 
 10/27 Football vs. Desert View/  Senior Night 

 November 
 11/03- Football @ Marana (A) 
 11/04- AzMBA competition @ Sabino 
 11/10- AIA Football Playoffs Begin 
 11/11- AzMBA State Finals @ Campo Verde HS 



 Copper Thunder 2023 Rehearsal Schedule 

 July 
 Monday- July 24 (6-9 pm) 
 Thursday- July 27 (4-6 pm) 
 Monday- July 31 NO 
 SCHOOL/PRACTICE 
 August 
 Thursday- August 3 (4-6 pm) 
 Monday- August 7 (6-9 pm) 
 Thursday- August 10 (4-6 pm) 
 Monday- August 14 (6-9 pm) 
 Thursday- August 17 (4-6 pm) 
 Monday- August 21 (6-9 pm) 
 Thursday- August 24 (4-6 pm) 
 Monday- August 28 (6-9 pm) 
 Thursday- August 31 (4-6 pm) 
 September 
 Monday- September 4 NO 
 SCHOOL/PRACTICE 
 Thursday- September 7 (4-6 pm) 
 Monday- September 11 (6-9 pm) 
 Thursday- September 14 HALF 
 DAY/NO PRACTICE 

 Monday- September 18 (6-9 pm) 
 Thursday- September 21 (4-6 pm) 
 Monday-  September 25 NO 
 SCHOOL/PRACTICE 
 Thursday-  September 28 NO 
 SCHOOL/PRACTICE 
 October 
 Monday-  OCTOBER 2 NO 
 SCHOOL/PRACTICE 
 Thursday-  OCTOBER 5 NO 
 SCHOOL/PRACTICE 
 Monday- October 9 (6-9 pm) 
 Thursday- October 12 (4-6 pm) 
 Monday- October 16 (6-9 pm) 
 Thursday- October 19 (4-6 pm) 
 Monday- October 23 (6-9 pm) 
 Thursday- October 26 (4-6 pm) 
 Monday- October 30 (6-9 pm) 
 November 
 Thursday- November 2 (4-6 pm) 
 Monday- November 6 (6-9 pm) 
 Thursday- November 9 (4-6 pm 

 All rehearsals, events, and performances are subject to change. 
 Advanced notice will be given of any and all changes. All events are 

 graded and every student is expected to attend every event in its 
 entirety for credit. 


